

# \$1,000 SENIOR SCHOLARSHIP

Cosmetology & Barbering Programs

Day & Night Scheduling Options

Welcoming & Diverse Culture

Financial Aid Available to Those Who Qualify FOR HIGH SCHOOL SENIORS GRADUATING IN 2021

### YOUR NEW STORY STARTS HERE!

Scan with your phone to learn more





Paul Mitchell The School Tampa is pleased to announce it's 2021 High School Senior Scholarship opportunity for eligible prospective Future Professionals starting classes in 2021.



#### ELIGIBILITY

- Applicants must be in high school graduating 2021.
- Applicants must complete all admission requirements, excluding a copy of high school diploma, prior to June 30, 2021.
- A copy of the high school diploma or official transcripts must be turned in no later than July 30, 2021.
- Each applicant may receive only ONE Paul Mitchell Schools' scholarship award per education program.
- Scholarship recipients must maintain grades of 90% in theory, 90% in practical, and 90% attendance throughout each Satisfactory Academic Progress (SAP) period, and maintain full compliance with Paul Mitchell Schools' rules and regulations.



#### SCHOLARSHIP DETAILS

- All applications will be reviewed by Paul Mitchell The School Tampa's Scholarship Committee, and all decisions made by the committee will be final.
- Scholarships in the amount of \$1,000 will be available for the 2021 classes. If no eligible applications are submitted, the scholarship will be void.
- Scholarship awards will be indicated as a credit in the recipient's tuition ledger. The award will be disbursed in one installment upon completion of his/her program hours. The scholarship recipient must maintain 90% satisfactory scores for theory, practical, and attendance, and maintain full compliance with Paul Mitchell Schools' rules and regulations. Recipients will forfeit their scholarships if they fail to complete the program or achieve the eligibility requirements, which will be reviewed with recipients during each SAP review period.
- Scholarships may be applied to tuition. Scholarship funds may not be applied to the student kit.
- Scholarship winners must fulfill ALL admissions requirements, including completed Enrollment Contract, for Paul Mitchell The School Tampa by July 30, 2021.



#### **RECIPIENT SELECTION**

- Selection will be based on the applicant's enrollment eligibility, submitted application and related materials.
- Scholarship recipients will be notified by mail, text and/or phone.
- Scholarship recipients will be documented and remain on file at the school for three (3) years. All scholarship applications will remain on file or be scanned and electronically stored for three (3) years from date of submission.

#### TERMINATION

 If enrollment at the Paul Mitchell School is terminated during the applicable scholarship period, for any reason, the scholarship shall be forfeited to Paul Mitchell The School Tampa.

#### **RELEASE AND LIMITATIONS OF LIABILITY**

 By participating in the scholarship program, applicants agree that and/or its parents, affiliates, subsidiaries, representatives, consultants, contractors, and legal counsel will have no liability whatsoever for and shall be held harmless by applicants against any liability for injuries, losses, or damages of any kind to persons, including personal injury or death. Scholarship will be awarded based on Paul Mitchell School enrollment eligibility. The Paul Mitchell School will not discriminate on the basis of color, creed, gender, age, race, religion, or ethnic origin, or any other characteristics protected by law.



#### COMPLETE THIS APPLICATION

| • | Name:           |
|---|-----------------|
|   | Address:        |
|   | City/State/Zip: |
|   | Email Address:  |
| • | Phone Number:   |
| • | Program:        |
|   | Start Date:     |

I hereby certify that the statements made in this application and all accompanying materials are true, complete, and answered to the best of my knowledge and belief. I understand that if any information provided in this application is determined to have been falsified, I forfeit any right to receive the Scholarship. In the case that I am awarded the scholarship, by signing this, I am giving permission toto share my name and likeness as an award recipient. I also pledge that I will meet the academic requirements as stated and will abide by the school's professional guidelines.

Sign \_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_

#### SUBMIT TO THE ADMISSIONS DEPARTMENT:

7823 Citrus Park Town Center Mall, Tampa, FL 33625 (813) 972-9838 admissions@tampa.paulmitchell.edu